property is a corner lot under the DCMC as the DCMC does not distinguish between private 

and public streets in the definitions. 

9-3-040: DEFINITIONS: 

LOT, CORNER: A lot or parcel abutting two (2) intersecting or intercepting streets 

where the interior angle of intersection or interception does not exceed one 

hundred thirty five degrees (135°). Corner lots shall have two (2) front yards and two 

(2) rear yards. 

SETBACK: The distance on a lot between a building and a property line or, where 

adjacent to a public street, a designated right-of-way line as shown on the master 

traffic and transportation plan.